



PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD.

Registered & Corporate Office: "Paschim Gujarat Vij Seva Sadan"

Off Nana Mava Main Road, Laxminagar - Rajkot - 360 004

CIN U40102GJ2003SGC042908

Phone : 2380425, 2380427 Fax : 2380428 Web site: www.pgvcl.com :

E-mail: info.pgvcl@gebmail.com

TENDER NO. PGVCL/Project/Turnkey/Beyt-Dwarka/76

AMENDMENT NO-2

Bidders are requested to note that following amendment is made for the tender.

| Sr. No. | Existing Clause of the tender | Particulars of amended clause (Amended/Modified) |
|---------|--|---|
| 1 | <p>Existing Clause No. 13 of Section-II of tender document mentioned as under:</p> <p>On both the shores, the submarine cable shall be buried in the cement concrete trench at minimum depth of 1.5 mtr with 10 mm thick HDPE pipes having high density, suitable diameter and suitable for 6kg F/CM2. The pipe should be covered with M250 concrete as directed by Engineer-In-charge on all sides.</p> <p>The pipe used shall be capable of withstanding the tides and the atmosphere in which they have been laid i.e. saline and corrosive. As per drawing No.1.</p> <p>RCC round trench of depth 1.5 mtr and inner and outer diameter 3 & 4 mtr respectively shall be prepared to hold & preserve cable in form of 4 Rings.</p> | <p>Clause No. 13 of Section-II of tender document shall be as under:</p> <p>On both the shores, the submarine cable shall be buried in the cement concrete trench at minimum depth of 1.5 mtr with 10 mm thick half round HDPE pipes to cover 11 KV Marine Cable having high density, suitable diameter and suitable for 6kg F/CM2. The pipe should be covered with M250 concrete as directed by Engineer-In-charge on all sides.</p> <p>The pipe used shall be capable of withstanding the tides and the atmosphere in which they have been laid i.e. saline and corrosive. As per drawing No.1.</p> <p>RCC round trench of depth 1.5 mtr and inner and outer diameter 3 & 4 mtr respectively shall be prepared to hold & preserve cable in form of 4 Rings.</p> |
| 2 | <p>Existing Clause No. 14 of Section-II of tender document mentioned as under:</p> <p>The submarine cable is required to be laid on the sea bed in HDPE pipe</p> | <p>Clause No. 14 of Section-II of tender document shall be as under:</p> <p>The submarine cable is required to be laid on the sea bed to be covered</p> |

Signature of Tenderer

Company's Round Seal

Date

Place

| Sr. No. | Existing Clause of the tender | Particulars of amended clause (Amended/Modified) |
|---------|--|--|
| | as per site condition with necessary protection like RCC cable shield, sinkers, cable holding clamps and floating route markers etc. on the approved route as per drawing No.2,3,4& 5. | by half round HDPE pipe as per site condition with necessary protection like RCC cable shield, sinkers, cable holding clamps and floating route markers etc. on the approved route as per drawing No.2,3,4& 5. Both half round HDPE pipe is required to be fixed by galvanized clamp at an interval of 2 Mt throughout the length and shall have sufficient mechanical strength to hold both half round HDPE pipe as per site conditions. Successful bidder shall have to maintain the same during the guarantee period of 05 years. |
| 3 | <p>Existing Clause No. 19 of 2 of Section-IV (Specification of Material) of tender document mentioned as under:</p> <p>The submarine cable is required to be laid on the sea bed in HDPE pipe as per site condition with necessary protection like RCC cable shield, sinkers, cable holding clamps and floating route markers etc. on the approved route as per drawing No.2,3,4& 5.</p> | <p>Clause No. 19 of 2 of Section-IV (Specification of Material) of tender document shall be read as under:</p> <p>The submarine cable is required to be laid on the sea bed to be covered by half round HDPE pipe as per site condition with necessary protection like RCC cable shield, sinkers, cable holding clamps and floating route markers etc. on the approved route as per drawing No.2,3,4& 5. Both half round HDPE pipe is required to be fixed by galvanized clamp at an interval of 2 Mt throughout the length and shall have sufficient mechanical strength to hold both half round HDPE pipe as per site conditions. Successful bidder shall have to maintain the same during the guarantee period of 05 years.</p> |
| 4 | <p>Existing Clause No. 5.2 of Section-IV (Specification of Material) of tender document mentioned as under:</p> <p>5.2 HDPE PIPES: The HDPE pipe should confirm to respective I.S. 4984/1995 (amended) Pieces of HDPE pipe must be suitable as per site condition requirement. The wall thickness should be 10mm</p> | <p>Clause No. 5.2 of Section-IV (Specification of Material) of tender document shall be read as under:</p> <p>5.2 HDPE PIPES: The half round HDPE pipe should confirm to respective I.S. 4984/1995 (amended) Pieces of HDPE pipe must be suitable as per site condition requirement. The wall thickness</p> |

| | | | |
|-----------------------|----------------------|------|-------|
| Signature of Tenderer | Company's Round Seal | Date | Place |
|-----------------------|----------------------|------|-------|

| Sr. No. | Existing Clause of the tender | Particulars of amended clause (Amended/Modified) |
|---------|---|--|
| | and suitable for 6kg F/CM2. The HDPE pipe specification must be approved before work execution from concerned Engineer in-charge. | should be 10mm and suitable for 6kg F/CM2. The HDPE pipe specification must be approved before work execution from concerned Engineer in-charge. Both half round HDPE pipe is required to be fixed by galvanized clamp at an interval of 2 Mt throughout the length and shall have sufficient mechanical strength to hold both half round HDPE pipe as per site conditions. Successful bidder shall have to maintain the same throughout the guarantee period of 05 years. |

This amendment is to be duly signed and sealed and to be submitted along with technical bid.

All other terms and conditions for tender remain unchanged.

Chief Engineer (Project)
PGVCL, Corporate Office,
Rajkot

| | | | |
|-----------------------|----------------------|------|-------|
| Signature of Tenderer | Company's Round Seal | Date | Place |
|-----------------------|----------------------|------|-------|